
Country Kids Food Pantry Race – 2018 
Overall Place 

 

Race 
Type 

Age 
Category 

Gender 
Category 

Overall 
Place 

Category 
Place Last Name First Name Time 

Runner W-Overall M 1 1 Rowlands Owen 18:30:00 

Runner W-Overall M 2 2 Leiter Derek 19:24:00 

Runner W-Overall M 3 3 Sellstrom John 19:45:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 4 1 Thurston Donald 20:58:00 

Runner 40-49 Year M 5 1 Sellstrom Erick 21:13:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 6 2 Scholten Franz 21:19:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 7 3 Sheboy Frank 22:51:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 8 4 Rubin Neil 23:47:00 

Runner W-Overall F 9 1 Decarvalho Olivia 23:54:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 10 1 Schneider Bill 24:10:00 

Runner W-Overall F 11 2 Brown Madison 24:24:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 12 2 Zuidema Carl 24:28:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 13 3 Mitchell Ken 25:03:00 

Runner W-Overall F 14 3 Quinn Jenny 25:18:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 15 1 Kline Madeline 25:32:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 16 1 Sliwinski Owen 25:40:00 

Runner 40-49 Year F 17 1 Vaticano Tracilyn 25:47:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 18 4 MacDonald Lorne 25:50:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 19 2 Filosa Isabella 26:42:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 20 1 Kleinman Rachel 26:48:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 21 5 Nowak, Jr Martin 26:54:00 

Runner 12-15 year M 22 1 Halpin Colin 27:37:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 23 5 Gaa Bill 27:41:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 24 3 Maronna Samantha 28:03:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 25 2 Cassidy Kyle 28:07:00 

Runner 40-49 Year F 26 2 Henn Michelle 28:26:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 27 6 Vincini Rob 28:56:00 

Runner 50-59 Year F 28 1 Vincini Denise 28:59:00 

Runner 50-59 Year F 29 2 McGroddy Sheila 29:20:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 30 2 Stephan Monica 29:34:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 31 3 Dahl Erica 30:02:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 32 3 Wongsing Jason 30:25:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 33 4 Tobias Anthony 30:33:00 

Runner 50-59 Year F 34 3 Forter Naomi 30:48:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 35 5 Baeza Michael 31:08:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 36 4 Stephan Bijou 31:20:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 37 4 DiPasquale Michelle 31:37:00 

Runner 12-15 year F 38 1 Finnigan Korinne 32:21:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 39 5 Anderson Brooke 32:28:45 

Runner 0-11 Year F 40 8 Filosa Gabriella 32:28:76 

Runner 50-59 Year M 41 7 Quinn Mike 32:46:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 42 8 Haugh Gerard 32:48:00 



Runner 40-49 Year F 43 3 Sheboy Karen 32:50:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 44 6 Finnigan Jeromy 34:20:00 

Runner 12-15 year M 45 2 Tobias Nathan 34:22:00 

Runner 20-29 Year M 46 1 Flores Jonathan 34:25:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 47 9 Vansteyn Michael 34:32:00 

Walker Walker Walker 48 1 Holmbraker Steve 35:01:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 49 6 Brown Isabella 35:11:00 

Runner 40-49 Year M 50 2 Brown Craig 35:12:00 

Runner 20-29 Year M 51 2 Scarcello Franco 40:05:00 

Runner 40-49 Year M 52 3 Filosa Chris 40:07:00 

Runner 20-29 Year F 53 1 Sheboy Emily 41:23:00 

Walker Walker Walker 54 2 Mullady Candice 43:58:69 

Walker Walker Walker 55 3 DeCarvalho Rachael 43:58:97 

Walker Walker Walker 56 4 Martinez Laura 43:59:00 

Walker Walker Walker 57 5 Conklin Barbara 45:58:00 

Walker Walker Walker 58 6 Rivera Carmen 48:43:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 59 6 Dugan James 49:52:00 

Walker Walker Walker 60 7 Mitchell Patti 50:33:00 

Walker Walker Walker 61 8 Cordeiro Joyce 50:35:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 62 7 Osoria Ramie 58:44:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 63 10 Osorio Ruben 58:45:00 

Walker Walker Walker 64 9 Quinn Diane 59:45:00 

Walker Walker Walker 65 10 Honigsbaum Ronnie 59:47:00 

Walker Walker Walker 66 11 Quinn Jim 59:49:00 



Country Kids Food Pantry Race – 2018 
Award Winners 

 

Race 
Type 

Age 
Category 

Gender 
Category 

Overall 
Place 

Category 
Place Last Name First Name Time 

Runner 0-11 Year F 15 1 Kline Madeline 25:32:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 19 2 Filosa Isabella 26:42:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 24 3 Maronna Samantha 28:03:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 16 1 Sliwinski Owen 25:40:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 25 2 Cassidy Kyle 28:07:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 32 3 Wongsing Jason 30:25:00 

Runner 12-15 year F 38 1 Finnigan Korinne 32:21:00 

Runner 12-15 year M 22 1 Halpin Colin 27:37:00 

Runner 12-15 year M 45 2 Tobias Nathan 34:22:00 

Runner 20-29 Year F 53 1 Sheboy Emily 41:23:00 

Runner 20-29 Year M 46 1 Flores Jonathan 34:25:00 

Runner 20-29 Year M 51 2 Scarcello Franco 40:05:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 20 1 Kleinman Rachel 26:48:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 30 2 Stephan Monica 29:34:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 31 3 Dahl Erica 30:02:00 

Runner 40-49 Year F 17 1 Vaticano Tracilyn 25:47:00 

Runner 40-49 Year F 26 2 Henn Michelle 28:26:00 

Runner 40-49 Year F 43 3 Sheboy Karen 32:50:00 

Runner 40-49 Year M 5 1 Sellstrom Erick 21:13:00 

Runner 40-49 Year M 50 2 Brown Craig 35:12:00 

Runner 40-49 Year M 52 3 Filosa Chris 40:07:00 

Runner 50-59 Year F 28 1 Vincini Denise 28:59:00 

Runner 50-59 Year F 29 2 McGroddy Sheila 29:20:00 

Runner 50-59 Year F 34 3 Forter Naomi 30:48:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 4 1 Thurston Donald 20:58:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 6 2 Scholten Franz 21:19:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 7 3 Sheboy Frank 22:51:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 10 1 Schneider Bill 24:10:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 12 2 Zuidema Carl 24:28:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 13 3 Mitchell Ken 25:03:00 

Runner W-Overall F 9 1 Decarvalho Olivia 23:54:00 

Runner W-Overall F 11 2 Brown Madison 24:24:00 

Runner W-Overall F 14 3 Quinn Jenny 25:18:00 

Runner W-Overall M 1 1 Rowlands Owen 18:30:00 

Runner W-Overall M 2 2 Leiter Derek 19:24:00 

Runner W-Overall M 3 3 Sellstrom John 19:45:00 

Walker Walker Walker 48 1 Holmbraker Steve 35:01:00 

Walker Walker Walker 54 2 Mullady Candice 43:58:69 

Walker Walker Walker 55 3 DeCarvalho Rachael 43:58:97 

 



Country Kids Food Pantry Race – 2018 
Category Place 

Race 
Type 

Age 
Category 

Gender 
Category 

Overall 
Place 

Category 
Place Last Name First Name Time 

Runner 0-11 Year F 15 1 Kline Madeline 25:32:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 19 2 Filosa Isabella 26:42:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 24 3 Maronna Samantha 28:03:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 36 4 Stephan Bijou 31:20:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 39 5 Anderson Brooke 32:28:45 

Runner 0-11 Year F 40 8 Filosa Gabriella 32:28:76 

Runner 0-11 Year F 49 6 Brown Isabella 35:11:00 

Runner 0-11 Year F 62 7 Osoria Ramie 58:44:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 16 1 Sliwinski Owen 25:40:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 25 2 Cassidy Kyle 28:07:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 32 3 Wongsing Jason 30:25:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 33 4 Tobias Anthony 30:33:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 35 5 Baeza Michael 31:08:00 

Runner 0-11 Year M 44 6 Finnigan Jeromy 34:20:00 

Runner 12-15 year F 38 1 Finnigan Korinne 32:21:00 

Runner 12-15 year M 22 1 Halpin Colin 27:37:00 

Runner 12-15 year M 45 2 Tobias Nathan 34:22:00 

Runner 20-29 Year F 53 1 Sheboy Emily 41:23:00 

Runner 20-29 Year M 46 1 Flores Jonathan 34:25:00 

Runner 20-29 Year M 51 2 Scarcello Franco 40:05:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 20 1 Kleinman Rachel 26:48:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 30 2 Stephan Monica 29:34:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 31 3 Dahl Erica 30:02:00 

Runner 30-39 Year F 37 4 DiPasquale Michelle 31:37:00 

Runner 40-49 Year F 17 1 Vaticano Tracilyn 25:47:00 

Runner 40-49 Year F 26 2 Henn Michelle 28:26:00 

Runner 40-49 Year F 43 3 Sheboy Karen 32:50:00 

Runner 40-49 Year M 5 1 Sellstrom Erick 21:13:00 

Runner 40-49 Year M 50 2 Brown Craig 35:12:00 

Runner 40-49 Year M 52 3 Filosa Chris 40:07:00 

Runner 50-59 Year F 28 1 Vincini Denise 28:59:00 

Runner 50-59 Year F 29 2 McGroddy Sheila 29:20:00 

Runner 50-59 Year F 34 3 Forter Naomi 30:48:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 4 1 Thurston Donald 20:58:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 6 2 Scholten Franz 21:19:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 7 3 Sheboy Frank 22:51:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 8 4 Rubin Neil 23:47:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 21 5 Nowak, Jr Martin 26:54:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 27 6 Vincini Rob 28:56:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 41 7 Quinn Mike 32:46:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 42 8 Haugh Gerard 32:48:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 47 9 Vansteyn Michael 34:32:00 

Runner 50-59 Year M 63 10 Osorio Ruben 58:45:00 



Runner 60+ Year M 10 1 Schneider Bill 24:10:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 12 2 Zuidema Carl 24:28:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 13 3 Mitchell Ken 25:03:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 18 4 MacDonald Lorne 25:50:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 23 5 Gaa Bill 27:41:00 

Runner 60+ Year M 59 6 Dugan James 49:52:00 

Runner W-Overall F 9 1 Decarvalho Olivia 23:54:00 

Runner W-Overall F 11 2 Brown Madison 24:24:00 

Runner W-Overall F 14 3 Quinn Jenny 25:18:00 

Runner W-Overall M 1 1 Rowlands Owen 18:30:00 

Runner W-Overall M 2 2 Leiter Derek 19:24:00 

Runner W-Overall M 3 3 Sellstrom John 19:45:00 

Walker Walker Walker 48 1 Holmbraker Steve 35:01:00 

Walker Walker Walker 54 2 Mullady Candice 43:58:69 

Walker Walker Walker 55 3 DeCarvalho Rachael 43:58:97 

Walker Walker Walker 56 4 Martinez Laura 43:59:00 

Walker Walker Walker 57 5 Conklin Barbara 45:58:00 

Walker Walker Walker 58 6 Rivera Carmen 48:43:00 

Walker Walker Walker 60 7 Mitchell Patti 50:33:00 

Walker Walker Walker 61 8 Cordeiro Joyce 50:35:00 

Walker Walker Walker 64 9 Quinn Diane 59:45:00 

Walker Walker Walker 65 10 Honigsbaum Ronnie 59:47:00 

Walker Walker Walker 66 11 Quinn Jim 59:49:00 

 


